RM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST D	DEED. MTC 23971 DT	Vol. <u>m90</u> Page 16296
Sector Sect	TRUST DEED	August 1990 between in undivided 1/2 interest as tenants
n common Mountain Tit	le Company of Klamath Count	Y, as Trustee, and
	J. Davies, or the survivor	An propheric construction
<ul> <li>Reneficiary.</li> </ul>	and the property.	
s Beneficiary, 2000 2001 Courses (14) AC 3. Grantor irrevocably grant in cr.Klamatherees a section of	WITNESSETH: ts, bargains, sells and conveys to t County, Oregon, described as:	rustee in trust, with power of sale, the propert
See Attached Legal made a	ts, bargains, sells and conveys to t County, Oregon, described as: a part herein	rustee in trust, with power of sale, the propert

S

~

5

مىمى: ئىت سىت

Nüü 21

<text>

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the infit, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable so compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required by grantor in such proceedings, shall perpense and attorney's fees, applied by grantor in such proceedings, shall expenses and attorney's fees, applied by first upon any reasonable costs arily paid or incurred by bere-kicary in such proceedings, and its bance applied upon the indebtedness iscary in such proceedings, all its omersary in obtaining such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-proceedings, and presentation of this deed and the note for indent, promptly upon beneficiary's request. PAL any lime and from time is time upon written request of bene-licary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for indepresent (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of haid property; (b) join in (consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

Sector Sector

rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or framing any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any thereof; (d) reconvective warrent, all or any part of the person of particle in an other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvective warrenty; all or any part of the person of the recitals therein of any matters of any of the thereof; (d) reconvective and the recitals therein of any matters of any of the services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services denotined in this paragraph of the denotical paragraph of the shall be denoting the shall be and any security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and taking collection of asid property, the issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, issues and prolits, including those past due and one due and there and the advective of the and other for any default or notice of default hereunder, time being of the insurance policies or compensation or awartered as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immuniately due and payable. In such and event the beneficiary at his election have prevee

together with trustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or isher shall be held on the time to which said sale may shall deliver to subt bidder for cash, payable at the time of alk. Trustee shall deliver to subt, but without any coverant or warrant, conclusive prop-pried. The purchaser its deed in form as required by aw conveying the property clicks in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive pro-pried. The purchaser, may purchase at the sale. The frator and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. Shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the rustees of alk rustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the ones to the trustee in the trust cluding the compensation of the trustee and a rustees of the trustee shall apply the but by the trustee and a rust and the charde by trustee shall apply the the obligation secured by the interest of the trustee in the trust availing recorded liens subsequent to the interest of their priority and (4) to all persons the surplus, if any, to the granter or to this successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-

action as the mixed by granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. Isorplus any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. Isorplus is any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here under. Upon such appointment, with all title powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or any surplus and the successor trustee, the latter shall be used any appointment beneficiary and substitution shall be made by "written issurument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mergade records of the county or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is may public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any proceeding in which granter, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company egon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real tales or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Or property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United S

16297 in a grant was and and an error state second of program was period of the state of the second s The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto Trust deed in favor of JACKSON COUNTY FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, dated May 1, 1987, recorded May 12, 1987 in Volume M87, Page 8095 and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. er to make The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his find the day and year first above written. atula neile • IMPORTANT. NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST-comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Patrick J. Sc Aducia Schneider Patricia Marken (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF REFERENCE California ) ss. County of DONDING County of ..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on RUGUST 3 1990, by ATING This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... Patricia Marken & Patrick J. Schneider My commission expires: 6 24 94 Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) (SEAL) My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE OFFICIAL STAL A REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE TRAY FERSISON To be used only when obligations have been paid. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA SCHOLA COLATY SCHOLA COLATY Hy Comm. Expires June 24, 1994 a web TO: .... Alge dates stud The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said, trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the same of the same DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which is secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, TRUST DEED ss. County of ..... (FORM No. 881) STEVENSINESS (LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE STE I certify that the within instrument ISLGTU was received for record on the ...... day Patricia Marken & Patrick J. Schneider geschpeg 281 ....., 19..... of ..... nis with and conveys to tracked ..... o'clock ...... M., and recorded stant. burg c/o Tera Properties at /. in book/reel/volume No. ..... on SPACE RESERVED 18971 ... Sonoma .. Hwy..... page ..... or as fee/file/instru-Grantor Sonoma, CA 95476 FOR ment/microfilm/reception No......, Cecil D. Davies & Dorothy J. Davies CRECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. 1811 SE Briarwood Vancouver, WA.98684 Beneliciary Witness my hand and seal of Xuiv or KISUVE COUNT County affixed. HOOT/ SCOTAFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 2064 JAS-74 ch as co ruen det i arsheiger Mountain Title Company TITLE NAME 222 South Sixth Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ABy The Lange of TRUST DEED Deputy Ha. 661-Desires from David Sector-IPUST DSED. WILC S3d3121

c or

This trust deed is an "All Inclusive" Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Trust Deed now of record Dated May 1, 1987 and recorded May 12,1987 in Volume M 87, Page 8095, Microfilm records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of Town & Country Mort\*\* as beneficiary, which secured the payment of a note therein mentioned.

Beneficiaries herein, agree to pay when due, all payments due upon the said promissory note in favor of Town & Country Mortgage, Inc. , and will save grantors herein harmless therefrom. Should the said beneficiaries herein default in making any payments due upon said prior note and trust deed, Grantors herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the note secured by this trust deed.

\*\*Trust Deed in favor of Town & Country Mortgage has been assigned to Jackson County Federal Savings & Loan Association

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All of that portion of Lots 1 and 2, Block 42, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as follows:

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of Lot 1, Block 42 of said Addition at the intersection of the Westerly line of Fifth Street with the Southerly line of Lincoln Street; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly line of Lincoln Street 90 feet; thence Southeasterly and parallel with Fifth Street 55 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel with Lincoln Street 90 feet to the Westerly line of Fifth Street; thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of Fifth Street 55 feet to the place of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 032BA 05000

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed	for record at requ	lest of Me	ountain Title Co	).		the14th	day
of	Aug.	A.D., 19	90 at 2:52	o'clockPM.,	and duly record	ded in Vol	<u>_M90</u> ,
		of	<u>Mortgages</u>	on Page .			
				Evelyn Biehn	• Coun	ty Clerk	
FFF	\$18.00			By Qar	elene M	ullendar	<u> </u>